

## PRIVACY POLICY 2024

#### OCTOBER 2024

This Privacy Policy applies to all prospective, current and recent clients who have developed a relationship with Christopher Weil & Company, Inc. ("WEIL"), and applies to all products and services provided to you.

WEIL has a long-standing policy of protecting the confidentiality and security of non-public information that we collect about our customers. We know that you expect us to conduct and process your business in an accurate and efficient manner. To do that, we must collect and maintain certain personal information about you. This Privacy Policy describes the types of non-public information we collect about you; the ways we safeguard the confidentiality of this information; when this information may be shared with others; and how you may limit the sharing of your non-public personal information. We will not share non-public information about you with third parties without your consent, except for the specific purposes described below.

This Privacy Policy applies to prospective, current and recent clients who have developed a relationship with WEIL. When, or if, we no longer provide services to you, WEIL will continue to adhere to the Privacy Policies and practices as described in this notice. This Privacy Policy applies to products and services provided by WEIL used primarily for personal, family or household purposes.

**Non-Public Information We Collect** To provide you with products and services and maintain our relationship with you, we collect certain non-public information. We obtain this personal information from a number of sources. Applications and documents you submit to us provide WEIL with information like your name, date of birth, address, telephone numbers, Social Security numbers, assets, income and investment objectives.

**Non-Public Information We Disclose to Others** WEIL may disclose personal information we collect as described above, to companies that perform services on your/our behalf. An example is our sharing with Fidelity Investments and/or other custodians when they provide custody and reporting services for your account(s). We also disclose information when we believe it necessary for the conduct of our business or where law requires. For example, information may be disclosed for audit or research purposes, to attorneys or other professionals, or regulatory agencies. In addition we may provide non-public information to third party service providers to enable them to provide business services for us such as performing data maintenance or processing services to facilitate the processing of transactions requested by you and to assist us in offering products and services to you. Except in these specific, limited situations, we will not make any disclosures of non-public information without your consent to other companies or individuals who may want to sell their products or services.

You May Limit Information We Share If you prefer that we do not share your non-public personal information you may direct us not to share such information ("opt out"):

# **by calling us at:** (800) 355-9345 from 7am to 4 pm

11236 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92130 • (858) 724-6040 • www.cweil.com Registered Investment Advisor

### by emailing us at: info@cweil.com

or by writing to us at: Christopher Weil & Company, Inc. 11236 El Camino Real, Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92130

Your written request should include your name, address, telephone number and account number(s). Your "opt out" preference will remain in effect until you notify us otherwise. If you have questions about this Privacy Policy or if you want to review or correct files that we may maintain about you, contact us at **(800) 355-9345.** 

**Confidentiality and Security** WEIL uses physical, electronic and procedural security measures to safeguard your non-public information. Access to such information is restricted to those employees who are trained in the proper handling of client information and they may access information only when there is an appropriate reason to do so, such as to administer our products or services, or where disclosure is required by law.

**Changes to Privacy Policy** WEIL reserves the right to change this Privacy Policy. The examples we have used in this policy statement are illustrations and are not intended to be exclusive. This notice complies with the Federal Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act and the Securities and Exchange Commission regulation regarding privacy. You may have additional rights under other foreign or domestic laws that may apply to you.

### Christopher Weil & Company, Inc.

11236 El Camino Real, Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92130 (800)355-9345